Digital Multi-point
Indicator
DMY-2015 and
DMY-2015-PB
• Models available for:
- 12 THERMOCOUPLE INPUTS.
- 8 RTD INPUTS.
- 12 CURRENT INPUTS 4-20 mA.

AGEMENT SYSTEM
EF0241-01
Order Code
Model
DMY-2015
DMY-2015-PB
Inputs
0 - 12 TC inputs
1 - 8 RTD inputs
2 - 6 TC and 4 RTD inputs
3 - 12 current inputs
4 - 12 voltage inputs
5 - 6 TC and 6 current inputs
6 - 6 TC and 6 voltage inputs
7 - 6 current and 6 voltage inputs
8 - 6 current and 4 RTD inputs
9 - 6 voltage and 4 RTD inputs
Output 1
0 - None
1 - SPDT Relay
2 - Open Collector Voltage
3 - Solid State Relay
Output 2
Same code as output 1
Power Supply
1 - 75 to 264 Vac 50/60 Hz or 100 to 360 Vdc (any polarity)
2 - 24 Vac or 24 Vdc (±10 %)
3 - 12 Vdc (±10 %)
4 - Others, upon request
Communication
0 - None
1 - MODBUS (RS-232)*
2 - MODBUS (RS-485)*
3 - MODBUS (RS-422)*
4 - PROFIBUS DP-V0 (RS-485)**
Case Protection Grade
0 - General usage, protected place
1 - Front aspersion-proof
2 - Weather-proof - IP 66
3 - Explosion-proof (EX d IIB T6 Gb IP 66), horizontal display***
* Available only for DMY-2015 model
** Available only for DMY-2015-PB model
*** Explosion-proof box:
      Dimensions
       310 x 310 x 200 mm (HxWxD)
      Weight
       11 kg approx.
Specifications
Inputs
Thermocouple (J, K, T, E, R, S under ITS-90).
RTD Pt-100 under DIN 43760.
4-20 mA with input impedance of 250 Ω.
1 to 5 Vdc with input impedance >10 MΩ.
Outputs
Up to 2 SPDT relays rated for 3A/220 Vac.
Logic signal, open collector transistor, 24 Vdc/40 mA
maximum with isolation. Solid state relay,
2A/250 Vac with isolation.
Serial Communication
DMY-2015: RS-232 or RS-422/485 with 50 Vdc isolation.
MODBUS®-RTU Communication Protocol.
DMY-2015-PB: PROFIBUS® DP-V0: RS-485 Communication.
Indication
4-digit red leds display (14 mm) for process variable indication.
2-digit display for channel indication. 12 red leds for alarm
indication.
Totalization
Totalization of eight voltage or current inputs ranging from
0 to 9999, configured with the decimal point.
Configuration
By front-panel push-buttons
Sampling Rate
480 ms standard, for all inputs. One second display update rate.